Instrument of Partial Cancellation No. 2 Multi Donor Trust Fund for Achieving Nutrition Impact at Scale (original Trust Fund No. 072405 and parallel Trust Fund No. 072919)

1. References are made to:

- (i) the Administration Agreement between The Power of Nutrition (the "Donor") and the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development and the International Development Association (collectively, the "Bank" and together with the Donor, the "Parties" and each a "Party") concerning the Multi Donor Trust Fund for Achieving Nutrition Impact at Scale (original Trust Fund No. 072405) (the "Original Account") effective as of April 16, 2015, as amended (the "Administration Agreement");
- (ii) the Supplemental Agreement between the Parties concerning the Multi Donor Trust Fund for Achieving Nutrition Impact at Scale (Trust Fund No. 072919) (the "Parallel Account") effective as of October 13, 2017 (the Supplemental Agreement); and
- (iii) together the Original Account and the Parallel Account constitute the Multi Donor Trust Fund for Achieving Nutrition Impact at Scale (the "Trust Fund").
- 2. Reference is also made to the Donor's communication dated May 1, 2024, informing the Bank of its desire to cancel a portion of its pro rata share of the uncommitted balance of the Trust Fund to be returned to the Donor.
- 3. In accordance with paragraph 6.2 of Annex 2 to the Administration Agreement, the Parties agree to cancel a portion of the Donor's uncommitted balance of the Trust Fund in the amount of two million four hundred thirty-five thousand nine hundred sixty-nine United States Dollars (USD 2,435,969) as of June 11, 2024, comprising the following:
 - (a) the amount of three hundred seventeen thousand two hundred seventy-eight United States Dollars (USD 317,278) from the Original Account (TF072405); and
 - (b) the amount of two million one hundred eighteen thousand six hundred ninety-one United States Dollars (USD 2,118,691) from the Parallel Account (TF072919).
- 4. The Donor hereby instructs the Bank following countersignature of this partial cancellation instrument (the "Instrument") to transfer the cancelled funds to a bank account to be designated by the Donor.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

5. Each of the Parties represents, by confirming its agreement below, that it is authorized to enter into this Instrument and act in accordance with these terms and conditions. The Parties are requested to sign and date this Instrument, and upon possession by the Bank of this fully signed Instrument, this Instrument shall become effective as of the date of the last signature.

INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

Ву:	Mamta Murthi	Date:	08-Jul-2024
	Mamta Murthi Vice President, Human Development Pra	Practice Group	
THE	POWER OF NUTRITION		
Ву:	Jim Emerson	Date:	09-Jul-2024
	Jim Emerson Interim Chief Executive Officer		